

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4243 of 2025

Appellant :- Mohammad Aalmin And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Bashisth Narain Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

As prayed, put up as fresh on 3.9.2025.

Order Date :- 31.7.2025

Ranjeet Sahu